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Motor protection circuit breakers
(a.k.a. manual motor starters or motor starter protectors)
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Example of point-to-point wiring
Control panel for a lathe
	3 phases must be connected individually
	Time consuming
	Wiring errors possible

	 

	 







Panel Building Workhops: Reduce time
LV Control &
Distribution Equipment

SIRIUS 3RV19
Automation and Drives

SIRIUS 3RV19 Feeder System
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Infeed and 2-way expansion module
8 Steps to Success
Step 1      Mount the backplanes onto the DIN rail
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8 Steps to Success
Step 1      Mount the backplanes onto the DIN rail
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Wider jumper plug
(to leave a cableway)
Step 2      Electrically link the backplane modules
8 Steps to Success
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8 Steps to Success
Step 2      Electrically link the backplane modules
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8 Steps to Success
Step 2      Electrically link the backplane modules
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Standard jumper plug
(mounts side-by-side)
8 Steps to Success
Step 2      Electrically link the backplane modules
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8 Steps to Success
Step 2      Electrically link the backplane modules
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Step 3      Assemble the MCB/relay mounting rail (option)
Mounting rail
for 3rd party kit
8 Steps to Success
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8 Steps to Success
Step 3      Assemble the MCB/relay mounting rail (option)
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Terminal block
8 Steps to Success
Step 3      Plug-in the tap-off terminal block (option)
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8 Steps to Success
Step 3      Plug-in the tap-off terminal block (option)
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Contactor base
(for spring-type)
8 Steps to Success
Step 4      Mount contactor base onto backplane (option)
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8 Steps to Success
Step 4      Mount contactor base onto backplane (option)
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  Circuit breaker (MPCB)
  with spring-loaded terminals
8 Steps to Success
Step 5      Clip circuit breaker (MPCB) onto backplane
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8 Steps to Success
Step 5      Clip circuit breaker (MPCB) onto backplane
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Contactor
with spring-loaded terminals
8 Steps to Success
Step 6      Clip contactor onto contactor base (option)
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8 Steps to Success
Step 6      Clip contactor onto contactor base (option)
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Step 6       Add next feeder combination (S00 spring-type)
8 Steps to Success
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Size S00 feeder combo 
with screw terminals
8 Steps to Success
Step 6      Add next feeder combinations (S00 screw type)
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8 Steps to Success
Step 6      Add next feeder combinations (S00 screw type)
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8 Steps to Success
Step 6      Add next feeder combinations (S0 screw type)
Size S0 feeder combo 
with screw terminals
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8 Steps to Success
Step 6      Add next feeder combinations (S0 screw type)
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Connector
8 Steps to Success
Step 7      Electrically link the MPCBs to the backplane
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8 Steps to Success
Step 7      Electrically link the MPCBs to the backplane
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8 Steps to Success
Step 7      Electrically link the MPCBs to the backplane
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Miniature circuit breakers
8 Steps to Success
Step 8      Clip on e.g. miniature circuit breakers (option)
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8 Steps to Success
Step 8      Clip on e.g. miniature circuit breakers (option)
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8 Steps to Success
Step 8      Cable from tap-off module to e.g. MCB

SIRIUS 3RV19 Feeder System
…finished!
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Possible motor feeder combinations
	S00 & S0 DOL feeders, screw-type connection, w. link modules (<12A & <25A)

	Reversing DOL 

	S00 DOL feeders, spring-type connection,
w. contactor bases &/or link modules (<12A)

90mm wide
(with interlock)
45mm wide
(without interlock)
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Technical features of SIRIUS 3RV19 system
Rated operating voltage: 500V
Supply of  max. 80A
Loop-through of max. 63A
Height:  +30mm
Width:   +18mm
Hardly any difference when compared to individual components
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Benefits of SIRIUS 3RV19 Feeder System
	Compact design
	Space savings in cubical
	Vibration-resistant wiring (with spring-loaded terminals)
	Maintenance-free design
	Reduced commissioning time after transport
	Approvals (IEC, UL/CSA)
	Can be used worldwide
	Fulfills technical requirements
	Short-circuit breaking capacity to at least 50kA
	No difference to standard components
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Benefits of SIRIUS 3RV19 Feeder System
	Assembly using plug-in technology
	No tools required for assembly
	Can be assembled and expanded as required
	Flexibility
	Hot-swapping of feeders 
	Less downtime for end users
	Easier to correct sizing errors during build
	Reduced wiring overhead 
	Time and cost savings
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Applications for feeding loads?
Applications for feeding motors?
SIRIUS 3RV19 Feeder System supports both options!
Load feeders:
Separate circuit breaker and contactor assemblies (if contactor used at all)
Motor feeders:
Circuit breaker and contactor assembled 
as one modular unit
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New component: Wider jumper plug
Control cableways between backplanes
	The standard jumper plug connects two backplanes side-by-side, with no gap between
	Optimum system width, based on 45mm pitch
	The wider jumper plug connects two backplanes, leaving a 10mm gap
	Option of wiring MPCB front mounted auxiliary contacts from below
	Slotted trunking above the SIRIUS 3RV19 Feeder System not necessarily needed
	Also allows the occasional use of 9mm side-mounted auxiliaries & accessories
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New component: Tap-off terminal (32A)
Integration of 1, 2, and 3-pole components
	Integration of SIRIUS relay components 
	e.g. monitoring or thermistor relay
	Integration of miniature circuit-breakers
	Can be used at the end of a row
	Can be used in the middle of a row
in place of a standard jumper plug
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Price Comparison

708
673
868
0
      8US busbar
    3RV19
Comb busbar

    Price for 8 feeders 
 20% 
 6% 
100 %
100%
80%
75%
Prices in %
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Time Comparison 

Mounting of 8 feeders
 10% 
 24% 
100%
76%
86%
29
38
34
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
35
40
P2P wiring
Feeder System
Comb busbar
Time in minutes
3RV19 system
Comb busbar
(screw)
Point-to-point
(Cage Clamp)
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Price Comparison
Small runs of feeders are still economical
Comparison made with multiples of 10A S00 MPCBs and kit required to common the power phases





Chart1

		1		1		1		1

		2		2		2		2

		3		3		3		3

		4		4		4		4

		5		5		5		5

		6		6		6		6

		7		7		7		7

		8		8		8		8



Comb Busbar

Feeder System

Difference (£)

Difference (%)

Number of feeders

List price (£)

List price comparison: comb busbar system v feeder system

36.9

48.75

11.85

0.3211382114

84.06

86.98

2.92

0.0347370926

122.09

131.54

9.45

0.0774019166

159.66

169.77

10.11

0.0633220594

197.43

210.06

12.63

0.0639720407

239.46

254.62

15.16

0.0633091122

277.49

292.85

15.36

0.0553533461

315.06

333.14

18.08

0.0573858948



Sheet1

				1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8

		4kW 10A		1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		3RV10111JA10		$   36.90

		Header		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		3RV19171A		$   10.52

		2P Expansion		0		0		1		1		0		1		1		0		3RV19174A		$   6.33

		3P Expansion		0		0		0		0		1		1		1		2		3RV19174B		$   8.39

		Connector		1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		3RV19175C		$   1.33

				1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8

		4kW 10A		1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		3RV10111JA10		$   36.90

		Line side terminal		0		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		3RV19155A		$   5.13

		2P		0		1		0		0		0		1		0		0		3RV19151AB		$   5.13

		3P		0		0		1		0		0		0		1		0		3RV19151BB		$   6.26

		4P		0		0		0		1		0		0		0		1		3RV19151CB		$   6.93

		5P		0		0		0		0		1		1		1		1		3RV19151DB		$   7.80

				1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8

		Comb Busbar		36.90		84.06		122.09		159.66		197.43		239.46		277.49		315.06

		Feeder System		48.75		86.98		131.54		169.77		210.06		254.62		292.85		333.14

		Difference (£)		11.85		2.92		9.45		10.11		12.63		15.16		15.36		18.08

		Difference (%)		32.1%		3.5%		7.7%		6.3%		6.4%		6.3%		5.5%		5.7%
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Application Example: Gildemeister
Control panel for lathe drive 
BEFORE: 	Infeed via short-circuit proof cables
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Application Example: Gildemeister
NOW: Incoming supply of circuit-breakers via the  		     SIRIUS 3RV19 Feeder System
Control panel for lathe drive 
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Application Example: Stahl 
Control panel for machine tool
BEFORE: Load feeder infeed via busbar adapter system
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Application Example: Stahl 
NOW: Load feeder infeed via SIRIUS 3RV19 Feeder System
Control panel for machine tool
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Application Example: Agrar Kontor
Control panel for conveyor installation
Feeders supplied by busbar adapter system
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Application Example: Agrar Kontor
Control panel for conveyor installation
Feeders 
supplied by the 
SIRIUS 3RV19 Feeder System 


Panel Building Workhops: Reduce time
LV Control &
Distribution Equipment

SIRIUS 3RV19
Automation and Drives

Applications most appropriate for upgrade
Panel builders and OEMs
	Point-to-point wiring of MCBs, contactors & thermal overloads
	Space saving: both width & height (both components & layout)
	Time saving: reduced cabling, labelling & checking
	Ancillary savings: fewer cables, ferrules, trunking & DIN rail
	Point-to-point wiring of MPCBs and contactors
	Space saving: height (layout, if not using link modules)
	Time saving: reduced cabling, labelling & checking
	Ancillary savings: fewer cables, ferrules, trunking & DIN rail
	Common 3-phase infeed using comb busbars
	Space saving: height (layout, if not using link modules)
	Ancillary savings: fewer cables, ferrules, trunking & DIN rail
	System conditionally rated to 80A c.f. 63A typical of comb busbars
	Common 3-phase infeed using busbar adaptors
	Space saving: both width & height (components & layout)
	Time saving: reduced selection and system assembly time
	Ancillary savings: lower component cost, no order multiples, etc
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End user benefits: whole lifecycle costs
The SIRIUS 3RV19 Feeder System from Siemens will…
	Minimise the labour cost component from your supplier
	Minimise MPCB replacement time in comparison to using comb busbars: hence minimised downtime
	Feeder System can be worked on “live”: No exposed coppers can be accidentally touched, so other feeders can remain on-line even when the disconnected feeder is replaced
	Even if site safety scheme does not allow “live” working, only one set of screw terminals needs to be disconnected and reconnected, instead of all terminals associated with busbar
	Minimise MPCB replacement time in comparison to using point-to-point wiring: hence reduced downtime & damage
	Are the cables “looped through” or individual feeds?  If looped, then whole row must be disconnected!
	Have the phases been reconnected in the correct sequence?  Extra time to check – or worse – extra time & cost to repair!
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The 3D graphics can not be printed on this device.

List price comparison: comb busbar system v feeder system

£0.00

£50.00

£100.00

£150.00

£200.00

£250.00

£300.00

£350.00

Number of feeders

List price (£)

Comb Busbar

36.90 84.06 122.09 159.66 197.43 239.46 277.49 315.06 

Feeder System

48.75 86.98 131.54 169.77 210.06 254.62 292.85 333.14 

Difference (£)

11.85 2.92 9.45 10.11 12.63 15.16 15.36 18.08 

Difference (%)

32.1%3.5%7.7%6.3%6.4%6.3%5.5%5.7%
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